FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

May 2014

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Junel8, 2014

Commissioners’ Court of said County
Kay Taylot,

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire iy
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by

Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

A
(/ﬁn({ A K /%L' W Linda K Grant, County Judge
) ~
Mé L,(./gi/z/ Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

2 {
W %g Oakes, CommiSSioner o

Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

(rj//ﬂl/lx‘ % // Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 06/18/2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

07:26

ACCOUNT NAME

olo

019

021

022

023

024

035

040

042

044

046

GENERAL FUND
CAS

H
CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK CREDIT CARD ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT #1
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX~-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

VENDING MACHINE COMMISSIONS
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY FEE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MAY
BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
1,136,961.53 216,400.59 680,100.31-
36,414.91 .00 .00
100.00 .00 .00
20,064.48 17,159.00 20,064.48-
2,105.00 1,105.00 2,105.00-
8,539,577.18 640.83 .00
36.93 .00 .00
9,735,260.03 235,305.42 702,265.75-
202.04 .00 131.94-
202.04 .00 — 131.9%4-
404,917.21 14,936. 96 44,581.89-
.00 .00

.00 00 .00
404,517.21 14.,3938.3¢6 44,581.89-
497,441.35 14,936.95 43,987.95-
.00 e .00

.00 .00 .00
592,993.13 14,936.94 31,841.63~
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

592, 993 .13 Iz, 936.94 31, 841.63‘
393,292.21 14,936.91 74,558.58-
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
18,588.64 289.69 9,135.00-

B . 289.69 9,135.00-
659.82 .00 .00
6535.82 .00 .00
21,616.43 2,077.20 289.69-

TO

MAY GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

673,261.81
36,414.91

375,272.28

468,390.35
00

.00
458,390.35

576,088.44
.00

.00
576,088.44

333,670.54
.00
.00
333,670.54

.00
.00

.00
.00

9,743.33

659.82

559 .82

23,403.94

1



DATE 06/18/2014 07:26 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MAy TO MAY GEL103 PAGE 2

BEGINNING CASH CaSH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 21,616.43 2,077.20 —ZJB9.69- 23,403.9%4
2014 048 D A RESTITUTION
CASH 7,218.34 5,159.55 3,670.00- 8,707.89
FUND TOTALS 7,2I8.34 T 5,159.55 ‘570 00- —8,707.89
2014 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH 9,306.78 9,397.86 9,306.76- 9,397.88
FUND TOTALS 9,308.78 3,397.86 9,306.76- 9,397.88
2014 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
SH 2,542.73 .00 .00 2,542.73
FUND TOTALS 2,542,773 .00 .00 2,5482.73
2014 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH 5,354.52 .00 .00 5,354.52
FUND TOTALS 5,354.52 .00 .00 5,354.52
2014 064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF
CASH 3,020.98 .00 359.62- 2,661.36
FUND TOTALS 3,020.98 .00 359.82- 2,661.386
2014 077 SENIOR SERVICES :
CASH 32,743.15 10,552.82 24,429.06- 18,866.91
FUND TOTALS T 327733715 T I0,552.8Z2 24,429.06- T 18,866.97
2014 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH 40.29 .00 00 40.29
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS .00 .00 .00 .
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI .00 .00 .00 .00
TEX-POOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 40.29 .00 00 40.29
2014 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH 13,292.16 .00 3,138.20-~ 10,153.96
FUND TOTALS 13, 292°1% .00 3,138,720~ 10,153. %%
2014 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH 7,083.23 .00 .00 7,083.23
FUND TOTALS 7,083.23 .00 .00 P .
2014 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH 720.28 .00 .00 720.28
FUND TOTALS T20.28 .00 .00 720.28
2014 089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH 9,292.30 4,530.00 432.93-~ 13,389.37
FUND TOTALS 9,292.30 4,530.00 432.93- I3,389.37
2014 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH 1,770.21 35.00 834.36- 970.85
FUND TOTALS 1,770 21 35.00 834.36- 570.85
2014 091 PRESERVATION FEES
CASH 66,426.96 4,759.01 5,652.46- 65,533.51
FUND TOTALS ’ . 3,759.01 51552-45‘ 651533-51

2014 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH 8,561.33 2,224.96 5,031.61- 5,754.68



DATE 06/18/2014 07:26 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MAY TO MAY GEL103 PAGE 3

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 8,561.33 2,224.96 5, 031.61- 5,754.%8
2014 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH 20,531.71 576.19 .00 21,107.90
FUND TOTALS 20, 531771 576.19 .00 21, T07.90
2014 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 48,268.28 1,145.87 767.74- 48,646.41
FUND TOTALS , . 1,135.87 767.74- 48,646 .41
2014 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH 1,098.18 115.00 .00 1,213.18
FUND TOTALS 1,038.18 115,00 .00 1.,213718
2014 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH 11,994.45 242.07 .00 12,236.52
FUND TOTALS I1,992.35 24207 .00 , .
2014 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH 2,028.32 945.00 .00 2,973.32
FUND TOTALS v T 2,028737 945700 .00 - Z,973.327

GRAND TOTALS I1,91%,265.06 337,103.40 960,419.21- 11,292,933.25



