FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

May 2014

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on June 18, 2014

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

_ Linda K Grant, County Judge

_Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

_Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

_Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

	ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2014	010 GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT CO CLERK CREDIT CARD ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	1,136,961.53 36,414.91 100.00 20,064.48 2,105.00 8,539,577.18 36.93 9,735,260.03	216,400.59 .00 .00 17,159.00 1,105.00 640.83 .00 235,305.42	680,100.31- .00 .00 20,064.48- 2,105.00- .00 .00 .702,269.79-	36.93
2014	019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	202.04 202.04	.00	131.94- 131.94-	70.10 70.10
2014	021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	404,917.21 .00 .00 404,917.21	14,936.96 .00 .00 14,936.96	44,581.89- .00 .00 44,581.89-	375,272.28 .00 .00 .00 375,272.28
2014	022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	497,441.35 .00 .00 497,441.35	14,936.95 .00 .00 14,936.95	43,987.95- .00 .00 43,987.95-	468,390.35 .00 .00 468,390.35
2014	023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	592,993.13 .00 .00 592,993.13	14,936.94 .00 .00 14,936.94	31,841.63- .00 .00 31,841.63-	576,088.44 .00 .00 576,088.44
2014	024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	393,292.21 .00 .00 .00	14,936.91 .00 .00 14,936.91	74,558.58- .00 .00 74,558.58-	333,670.54 .00 .00 333,670.54
2014	035 VENDING MACHINE COMMISSIONS CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2014	040 COUNTY ATTORNEY FEE CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2014	042 COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	18,588.64 18,588.64	289.69 289.69	9,135.00- 9,135.00-	9,743.33 9,743.33
2014	044 COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	659.82 659.82	.00	.00	659.82 659.82
2014	046 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH	21,616.43	2,077.20	289.69-	23,403.94

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 21,616.43	CASH RECEIPTS 2,077.20	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 289.69-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 23,403.94
2014 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	7,218.34 7,218.34	5,159.55 5,159.55	3,670.00- 3,670.00-	8,707.89 8,707.89
2014 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUN CASH FUND TOTALS	9,306.78 9,306.78	9,397.86 9,397.86	9,306.76- 9,306.76-	9,397.88 9,397.88
2014 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-S CASH FUND TOTALS	HERIFF 2,542.73 2,542.73	.00	.00	2,542.73 2,542.73
2014 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	5,354.52 5,354.52	.00	.00	5,354.52 5,354.52
2014 064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SH CASH FUND TOTALS	ERIFF 3,020.98 3,020.98	.00	359.62- 359.62-	2,661.36 2,661.36
2014 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	32,743.15 32,743.15	10,552.82 10,552.82	24,429.06- 24,429.06-	18,866.91 18,866.91
2014 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTED CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTED CASH IN BANK- TIME DITTEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	40.29 THOUS .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	40.29 .00 .00 .00 40.29
2014 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	13,292.16 13,292.16	.00	3,138.20- 3,138.20-	10,153.96 10,153.96
2014 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	7,083.23 7,083.23	.00	.00	7,083.23 7,083.23
2014 088 ELECTION SERVICES COI CASH FUND TOTALS	TRACT 720.28 720.28	.00	.00	720.28 720.28
2014 089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	9,292.30 9,292.30	4,530.00 4,530.00	432.93- 432.93-	13,389.37 13,389.37
2014 090 PROBATE COURT CONTING CASH FUND TOTALS	JING ED	35.00 35.00	834.36- 834.36-	970.85 970.85
2014 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS	66,426.96 66,426.96	4,759.01 4,759.01	5,652.46- 5,652.46-	65,533.51 65,533.51
2014 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH	8,561.33	2,224.96	5,031.61-	5,754.68

AC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 8,561.33	CASH RECEIPTS 2,224.96	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 5,031.61-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 5,754.68
2014 093	RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	20,531.71 20,531.71	576.19 576.19	.00	21,107.90 21,107.90
2014 094	TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	48,268.28 48,268.28	1,145.87 1,145.87	767.74- 767.74-	48,646.41 48,646.41
2014 095	DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	1,098.18 1,098.18	115.00 115.00	.00	1,213.18 1,213.18
2014 096	JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	11,994.45 11,994.45	242.07 242.07	.00	12,236.52 12,236.52
2014 097	LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	. 2,028.32 2,028.32	945.00 945.00	.00	2,973.32 2,973.32
	GRAND TOTALS	11.916.265.06	337 103 40	960 419 21-	11 292 949 25